Little Rainbow's Learning Center, Inc. 255 SE 6th Ave, Lake Butler, FL 32054

Main: (386) 496-8278 – Fax: (386) 496-3817

Owner: Kim Bailey License # C08UN0004

VPK Information

Notice of Confidentiality:

The Provider understands that, in accordance with section 1002.72, Florida Statutes, records of children enrolled in the VPK program are confidential. The Provider shall keep all VPK records confidential and disclose the records only in accordance with the law. The Provider shall follow the Florida Public Records Act (chapter 119, Florida Statutes) and other applicable laws regarding disclosure of any confidential information received by the State of Florida, the Agency for Workforce Innovation, or the COALITION.

The Provider understands that a parent of a VPK child has to inspect and review the individual records of his or her child and obtain a copy of the records.

Notice of Nondiscrimination:

The Provider understands that, in accordance with section 1002.53(6)(c), Florida Statutes, the Provider may not discriminate against a parent or child, including the refusal to admit a child for enrollment in the VPK program, on the ground of race, color, or national origin.

Notice of No FEE for VPK:

The Provider understands that, in accordance with section 1002.71(8)(a), Florida Statutes, the Provider may not require payment of a fee or charge for service provided for a child in the VPK Program during instructional hours reported for funding.

The Provider understands that, in accordance with section 1002.71(8)(b), Florida Statutes, the Provider may not require a child to enroll for, or require the payment of any fee or charge for, supplemental services (e.g., "extended-day," "extended-year," "wrap-around," or "full-day" services) as a condition of admitting the child in the VPK program.

I, have read and understand the above
Name of Parent or Guardian
information pertaining to the VPK program at Little Rainbow's Learning Center.
VPK Provider Name